
Brandeis University (8-7, 1-1 UAA) -vs- Case Western Reserve (12-8, 1-1 UAA)
3/28/2026 at Cleveland, OH (Nobby's Ballpark)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Barnes, Zach (1-1)
Loss: Skourides, Dimitri (2-1)
HBP: Griffith, Charlie, Barnes, Zach
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dorsey Hager First: Justin Bertsche Third Base: Logan Greenly 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:06   Attendance: 134   Weather: 31 deg,sunny,wind 8m out to RF

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Brandeis University 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 5 0
Case Western Reserve 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 X 3 4 1

Brandeis University 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kuja, Ben 3b 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Crowley, Connor cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Aronwald, Henry lf 4 0 0 0 0 3 0
Tambascia, Danny 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Lee, Keith c 3 0 1 1 0 1 1
    Brundige, Cooper pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Chafin, Matt 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Harrington, Colby dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Koong, Noah ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Walsh, Dylan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Quill, Bobby rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Skourides, Dimitri p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 5 2 1 9 6

2B: Chafin, Matt (1)
SH: Crowley, Connor (2); Chafin, Matt (1)
SB: Tambascia, Danny (1)
HBP: Lee, Keith (1); Koong, Noah (1)

Case Western Reserve 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Westrick, Eli 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Gelle, Calvin 3b 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Stillson, Tyler dh 4 0 1 3 0 0 0
Manz, Emilio lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Sledge, Elijah lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
O'Connor, James 2b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Pool, Collin c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harris, Jasiah cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Downs, Thomas rf 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
Arterburn, Nate ss 3 1 1 0 0 1 2
Griffith, Charlie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Barnes, Zach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 4 3 3 7 4

2B: Arterburn, Nate (1)
3B: Stillson, Tyler (1); O'Connor, James (1)
SB: O'Connor, James (2); Downs, Thomas (1)
E: Manz, Emilio (1)
DP: 1

Brandeis University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Skourides, Dimitri (L, 2-1) 8.0 4 3 3 3 7 0 0 0 0 28 31 11 6 127
Totals 4 3 3 3 7 0 0 0 0 28 31 11 6 127

Case Western Reserve IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Griffith, Charlie 7.0 5 2 1 0 9 0 0 1 0 25 27 3 8 98
Barnes, Zach (W, 1-1) 2.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 4 8 2 4 20
Totals 5 2 1 1 9 0 0 2 0 29 35 5 12 118



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Brandeis University - Top of 1st BRA CWR
Kuja grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
Crowley struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBFS). 0 0
Aronwald struck out swinging (2-2 BKKFBFFS). 0 0

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 1st BRA CWR
Westrick flied out to rf (2-2 KFBB). 0 0
Gelle fouled out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
Stillson grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 0 0

Brandeis University - Top of 2nd BRA CWR
Tambascia reached on a fielding error by lf, advanced to second (0-0). 0 0
Lee singled to right field, RBI (1-2 KBK); Tambascia scored, unearned. 1 0
Chafin singled to left field (2-1 KBB); Lee advanced to second. 1 0
Harrington popped up to p, bunt (2-1 BBK). 1 0
Koong struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 1 0
Quill grounded out to p (0-1 K). 1 0

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 2nd BRA CWR
Manz grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBB). 1 0
J. O'Connor walked (3-2 KBBBKFB). 1 0
Pool flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
J. O'Connor stole second. 1 0
J. O'Connor stole third. 1 0
Harris struck out swinging (3-2 BBFKBS). 1 0

Brandeis University - Top of 3rd BRA CWR
Kuja singled to third base (1-1 KB). 1 0
Crowley grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Kuja advanced to second. 1 0
Aronwald struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 1 0
Tambascia singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KK); Kuja scored. 2 0
Tambascia stole second. 2 0
Lee grounded out to ss (2-2 KKBB). 2 0

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 3rd BRA CWR
Downs struck out swinging (2-2 KBFFBFS). 2 0
Arterburn flied out to rf (0-1 F). 2 0
Westrick struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBFS). 2 0

Brandeis University - Top of 4th BRA CWR
Chafin doubled to left center (2-1 BBK). 2 0
Harrington struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 2 0
Koong grounded out to ss (0-1 S); Chafin advanced to third. 2 0
Quill lined out to ss (2-1 FBB). 2 0

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 4th BRA CWR
Gelle flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 0
Stillson grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 2 0
Manz struck out swinging (0-2 FKFFS). 2 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Brandeis University - Top of 5th BRA CWR
Kuja grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 2 0
Crowley struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 2 0
Aronwald struck out swinging (3-2 BSBKBS). 2 0

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 5th BRA CWR
J. O'Connor tripled to center field (0-2 KK). 2 0
Pool popped up to 1b (3-2 BBKFB). 2 0
Harris struck out swinging (3-2 BKSFFBFBS). 2 0
Downs walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 0
Downs stole second. 2 0
Arterburn struck out looking (1-2 KFFBK). 2 0

Brandeis University - Top of 6th BRA CWR
Tambascia grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKK). 2 0
Lee struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 2 0
Chafin flied out to lf (2-1 BBS). 2 0

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 6th BRA CWR
Westrick flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0
Gelle grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 2 0
Stillson popped up to 2b (3-2 KBBKBF). 2 0

Brandeis University - Top of 7th BRA CWR
Harrington struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 2 0
Koong hit by pitch (1-0). 2 0
Quill grounded into double play ss to 1b (0-1 F); Koong out on the play. 2 0

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 7th BRA CWR
Manz grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKF). 2 0
J. O'Connor flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 2 0
Pool flied out to rf (0-0). 2 0

Brandeis University - Top of 8th BRA CWR
Sledge to lf for Manz. 2 0
Barnes to p for Griffith. 2 0
Kuja walked (3-1 BFBBB). 2 0
Crowley grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Kuja advanced to second. 2 0
Aronwald flied out to rf (0-1 F); Kuja advanced to third. 2 0
Tambascia flied out to cf (1-2 BKF). 2 0

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 8th BRA CWR
Harris grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0
Downs singled to left field (1-0 B). 2 0
Arterburn doubled down the lf line (1-0 B); Downs advanced to third. 2 0
Westrick flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 2 0
Gelle walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 0
Stillson tripled to left center, 3 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Gelle scored; Arterburn scored; Downs scored. 2 3
Sledge struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 3

Brandeis University - Top of 9th BRA CWR



Lee hit by pitch (2-2 FBK). 2 3
Brundige pinch ran for Lee. 2 3
Chafin grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Brundige advanced to second. 2 3
Harrington grounded out to 2b (0-1 K); Brundige advanced to third. 2 3
Walsh pinch hit for Koong. 2 3
Walsh grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Case Western Reserve - Bottom of 9th BRA CWR


